
Platz Startnr. Name Vorname Jahrg. Verein Swim Run Gesamt

Nachwuchs-Aquathlon
Schüler E M
1 6 Hribar Anže 2016 TK Ljubljana 0:44,75 1:44,19 2:28,94
Schüler E W
1 73 Schnitzer Mirella 2016 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 0:41,43 1:55,16 2:36,60
2 67 Schussmann Isabella 2016 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:39,26 2:01,73 2:40,99
3 33 Baltz-Balzberg Annabell 2016 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 0:36,88 2:04,29 2:41,17
4 65 Sardei Chiara 2016 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:44,30 2:01,48 2:45,78
5 25 Riedel-Olipitz Sophia 2016 AC St.Veit Glan 0:48,48 1:57,32 2:45,79
6 189 Juric Ella 2017 AV Team Team 0:45,96 2:11,98 2:57,94
7 68 Tajsich Julia 2016 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:50,49 2:07,67 2:58,16
Schüler D M
1 9 Hribar Jure 2014 TK Ljubljana 1:09,15 2:20,12 3:29,27
2 180 Bradsko Frane 2014 Triatlon klub Trisport 1:03,04 2:31,20 3:34,24
3 74 Groschacher Niklas 2015 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 1:15,87 2:26,66 3:42,53
4 63 Mosshammer Mike 2014 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 1:11,07 2:34,22 3:45,30
5 5 Granegger Noah 2014 AC St.Veit Glan 1:11,16 2:34,19 3:45,35
6 23 Papst Maximilian 2014 AC St.Veit Glan 1:18,24 2:38,00 3:56,25
7 18 Oberdorfer David 2014 AC St.Veit Glan 1:21,88 2:40,51 4:02,40
8 186 Juric Gabriel 2015 1:13,86 2:48,88 4:02,73
9 53 Lipusch Noah 2015 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 1:19,67 2:43,38 4:03,04
10 32 Waßenberg Niclas 2015 AC St.Veit Glan 1:33,17 2:56,93 4:30,10
11 43 Kolloros Luca 2015 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 1:29,38 3:10,46 4:39,83
DNS 181 Hofstätter Jakob 2014 4:14,29 0:54,20 DNS
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Platz Startnr. Name Vorname Jahrg. Verein Swim Run Gesamt
Schüler D W
1 62 Mosshammer Mia 2014 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 1:21,55 2:41,30 4:02,85
2 71 Schnitzer Lorena 2014 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 1:14,69 2:52,31 4:06,99
3 29 Sieber Marlene 2014 AC St.Veit Glan 1:17,22 2:51,50 4:08,72
4 50 Tschebull Lilli 2015 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 1:22,41 2:48,63 4:11,04
5 49 Schiefer Johanna 2015 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 1:23,59 2:48,40 4:11,99
6 22 Papst Marie 2015 AC St.Veit Glan 1:25,29 2:48,57 4:13,86
7 11 Kager Emma 2015 AC St.Veit Glan 1:31,18 2:53,03 4:24,21
Schüler C M
1 42 Kohlmaier Luis 2013 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 3:27,44 4:30,79 7:58,23
2 4 Feichter Maximilian 2012 AC St.Veit Glan 3:36,02 4:26,78 8:02,80
3 12 Kager Sebastian 2012 AC St.Veit Glan 3:49,29 4:42,44 8:31,73
4 34 Baltz-Balzberg Raphael 2012 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 3:38,01 4:57,89 8:35,90
5 2 Eirich Jakob 2012 AC St.Veit Glan 3:47,51 5:23,83 9:11,33
6 51 Tschebull Paul 2012 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 4:17,52 5:03,50 9:21,02
7 30 Sieber Maximilian 2012 AC St.Veit Glan 4:08,28 5:43,57 9:51,84
8 52 Lipusch Elias 2013 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 4:53,74 5:16,46 10:10,19
9 48 Sagerschnig Lukas Merlin 2012 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 4:47,15 5:37,59 10:24,75
10 20 Oberdorfer Manuel 2012 AC St.Veit Glan 5:47,76 5:19,40 11:07,17
11 13 Konrad Elijan 2013 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 5:44,24 5:31,01 11:15,24
12 55 Greile Maximilian 2013 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 5:08,31 6:29,31 11:37,62
Schüler C W
1 72 Schnitzer Marina 2012 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 3:29,49 4:56,02 8:25,51
2 82 Wiegele Natalie-Marie 2013 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 3:52,85 5:08,31 9:01,16
3 197 Sardei Anna 2013 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 4:04,85 5:13,85 9:18,70
4 44 Martinz Mikaela 2013 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 4:11,62 5:09,52 9:21,15
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Platz Startnr. Name Vorname Jahrg. Verein Swim Run Gesamt
Schüler B M
1 3 Feichter Felix 2010 AC St.Veit Glan 7:54,75 7:38,27 15:33,02
2 81 Wiegele Florian 2010 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 7:54,73 7:51,42 15:46,15
3 1 Berger Elias 2010 AC St.Veit Glan 8:43,18 8:42,65 17:25,83
4 66 Sardei Federico 2011 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 9:18,78 9:04,92 18:23,70
5 35 Begusch Lenny 2010 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 10:06,16 9:37,65 19:43,80
6 27 Schnitzler Noah 2010 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 11:06,03 8:59,72 20:05,75
7 15 Marko Nikolaus 2010 12:35,57 10:54,19 23:29,76
Schüler B W
1 47 Sagerschnig Lilli Marleen 2011 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 7:24,86 8:24,55 15:49,41
2 37 Di Bernardo Valerie 2010 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 7:54,30 8:46,70 16:41,00
3 38 Haidenek Kaja 2011 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 7:57,23 9:53,50 17:50,74
4 57 Kutej Jasmin 2010 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 9:52,33 11:06,43 20:58,76
5 28 Sieber Julia 2010 AC St.Veit Glan 9:25,51 12:59,36 22:24,87
6 16 Mohor Katrin 2011 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 11:25,14 11:47,87 23:13,01
Schüler A M
1 39 Ivantschitsch Leon 2008 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 10:34,45 10:28,79 21:03,23
2 56 Grün Moritz 2009 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 10:28,38 10:55,11 21:23,48
3 61 Mosshammer Maximilian 2008 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 9:24,92 12:42,03 22:06,95
4 77 Ladinig Markus 2008 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 11:04,97 12:48,81 23:53,78
5 192 Gori Matteo 2008 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 11:57,90 12:36,39 24:34,29
6 182 Ladinig Manuel 2009 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 11:36,27 13:28,52 25:04,79
7 54 Florian Luca 2008 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 11:13,22 15:10,14 26:23,36
8 10 Istenič Luka 2009 TK Ljubljana 13:47,30 15:08,01 28:55,31
9 24 Pusar David 2009 AC St.Veit Glan 13:43,98 17:35,11 31:19,08
Schüler A W
1 172 Buchatschek Lani 2009 AC St.Veit Glan 11:16,52 13:41,95 24:58,47
2 83 Zwick Anouk 2008 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 12:33,94 15:03,11 27:37,04
3 76 Köberle Jolanda 2008 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 14:31,09 16:51,22 31:22,31
4 17 Mohor Kerstin 2008 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 16:53,26 20:17,42 37:10,68
5 31 Urch Diana 2009 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 18:27,60 20:38,10 39:05,70
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Platz Startnr. Name Vorname Jahrg. Verein Swim Run Gesamt
Jugend M
1 58 Legat Maximilian 2006 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 10:27,42 10:35,54 21:02,95
Jugend W
1 193 Ritter Kathrin 2007 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 9:58,18 11:59,86 21:58,05
2 70 Ebner Lia-Laureen 2007 Schwimmverein Villach Sektion Triathlon 10:24,65 12:11,47 22:36,11
3 80 Unterguggenberger Emma 2006 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 12:01,64 14:04,93 26:06,57
4 79 Moser Valerie 2007 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 12:59,08 15:18,01 28:17,09
5 69 Taschek Elena 2007 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 12:00,39 16:19,42 28:19,81
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Platz Startnr. Name Vorname Jahrg. Verein Swim Run Gesamt

Kärntner Meisterschaften Aquathlon Junioren, U23, AK
Junioren
1 125 Hauser Jonas 2005 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 13:03,90 17:15,19 30:19,10
2 147 Kaml Kilian 2004 Make it Happen Triathlon 13:28,60 20:01,88 33:30,48
3 142 Taschek Clemens 2005 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 17:02,19 22:31,03 39:33,22
Juniorinnen
1 129 Hauser Leonie 2004 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 14:41,60 19:19,11 34:00,71
U23 W
1 162 Trunk Katharina 2003 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 19:27,95 24:15,62 43:43,58
M-24 bis 29
1 150 Schenk Mathias 1994 pewag racing team 15:22,71 19:28,32 34:51,04
W-24 bis 29
1 107 Stanz Rebecca 1996 AC St.Veit Glan 18:03,97 19:58,88 38:02,84
2 164 Moitzi Anna 1996 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 16:22,74 21:59,12 38:21,86
3 101 Molnar Enikö 1994 AC St.Veit Glan 17:18,73 21:47,24 39:05,97
DNF 85 Neubauer Patrizia 1996 38:13,70 2:41,61 DNF
M-30
1 98 Kühschweiger Jürgen 1991 AC St.Veit Glan 14:15,75 17:57,65 32:13,40
2 130 Hölzl Daniel 1991 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 16:52,91 17:40,88 34:33,80
3 183 Fleiss Paul 1993 AC St.Veit Glan 16:24,95 21:28,35 37:53,30
4 145 Isopp Ernst 1989 KLC Triathlon 17:30,54 22:46,55 40:17,09
5 112 Schrottner Rene 1989 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 21:06,85 19:55,54 41:02,38
6 191 Reiger Lukas 1993 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 21:36,33 20:33,67 42:10,00
W-30
1 118 Watschinger Lisa 1992 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 16:24,92 19:35,73 36:00,65
2 110 Lainer Tina 1989 aufi und owi Mountain-Bike- und Laufclub St. Johann 20:49,35 24:04,69 44:54,04
3 99 Mayer Melanie 1993 AC St.Veit Glan 21:54,76 26:40,23 48:34,99
M-35
1 133 Lorber Christoph 1986 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 15:25,74 16:39,91 32:05,65
2 173 Sneditz Andreas 1984 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 18:53,39 18:45,20 37:38,59
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Platz Startnr. Name Vorname Jahrg. Verein Swim Run Gesamt
W-35
1 124 Galo Eva-Maria 1984 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 18:18,52 22:30,64 40:49,16
2 109 Weiss Nicole 1984 AC St.Veit Glan 22:29,06 21:18,32 43:47,38
3 158 Terzic Ildiko 1985 Team milliSPORTS 21:33,07 22:47,12 44:20,19
4 140 Skof-Kneschar Kerstin 1984 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 19:53,09 24:29,79 44:22,87
5 84 Jahn Stefanie 1988 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 21:40,60 23:48,93 45:29,54
6 135 Seger-Omann Julia 1985 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 22:07,95 26:43,99 48:51,94
7 120 Bürger-Boschi Angelina 1988 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 24:53,18 27:03,29 51:56,47
M-40
1 151 Rauter Alexander 1982 RTM Klagenfurt am Wörthersee 17:08,39 19:26,70 36:35,10
2 141 Skof Christian 1982 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 18:00,42 19:49,64 37:50,07
3 163 Sieber Georg 1980 WSV Heiligenblut 23:28,56 21:07,29 44:35,85
4 136 Seger-Omann Martin 1983 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 20:22,50 24:54,08 45:16,58
5 115 Mohor Hans 1981 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 26:09,22 19:58,10 46:07,32
6 185 Obersteiner Josef 1979 AC St.Veit Glan 23:32,94 23:04,05 46:36,98
W-40
1 153 Christian Nathalie 1981 Schwimmaktivclub Klagenfurt 18:56,00 23:48,37 42:44,38
M-45
1 144 Gerngroß Stefan 1974 KLC Triathlon 17:33,21 20:14,90 37:48,11
2 137 Pichler-Klary Christian 1975 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 18:15,64 21:03,90 39:19,54
3 148 Brodnjak Miha 1977 pewag racing team 18:47,01 23:02,23 41:49,24
4 105 Schafferer Andreas 1978 AC St.Veit Glan 21:53,67 21:16,95 43:10,62
5 114 Hunger Ruben 1978 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 18:42,82 24:36,49 43:19,31
6 139 Sardei Giuseppe 1976 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 24:30,93 22:28,55 46:59,48
7 100 Meierhofer Gerald 1974 AC St.Veit Glan 26:08,99 23:32,93 49:41,92
M-50
1 154 Petschar Andreas 1969 Schwimmverein Villach Sektion Triathlon 20:10,39 19:03,29 39:13,68
2 116 Opietnik Alexander 1973 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 18:44,00 20:36,14 39:20,14
3 123 Dirkes Martin 1970 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 21:30,48 25:59,63 47:30,11
DSQ 89 Gamero-Ceballos Antonio 1971 3athlon Kärnten 16:08,69 22:46,17 DSQ
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Platz Startnr. Name Vorname Jahrg. Verein Swim Run Gesamt
M-55
1 119 Hübel Manfred 1967 FH Kärnten Sport 18:46,64 20:28,63 39:15,26
2 111 Haidenek Peter 1965 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 18:48,40 21:34,73 40:23,13
3 108 Sulics Egon 1965 AC St.Veit Glan 21:33,44 21:04,72 42:38,16
4 132 Kerschbaumer Hubert 1967 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 22:16,37 22:56,55 45:12,92
5 134 Oberluggauer Ewald 1964 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 25:53,39 24:17,25 50:10,64
W-55
1 102 Mori Gitta 1966 AC St.Veit Glan 20:50,54 22:54,26 43:44,80
M-60
1 94 Mack Wilhelm 1961 Athletik Club Moosburg 22:01,12 20:12,88 42:13,99
2 106 Scheikl Erich 1959 AC St.Veit Glan 24:21,15 29:47,70 54:08,85
3 159 Stecević Mladen 1962 Triathlon klub Vrazdin 27:15,94 30:43,54 57:59,48
M-70
1 138 Pichler Teodor 1951 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 16:11:18,15 13:58:18,71
M-75
1 161 Tumpić Zvonimir 1946 Triatlon klub Varaždin 18:20:00,00

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 133
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Platz Startnr. Name Vorname Jahrg. Verein Swim Run Gesamt

Kärntner Meisterschaften Aquathlon Junioren, U23, AK

Männlich
1. 125 Hauser Jonas 2005 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 13:03,90 17:15,19 30:19,10
2. 133 Lorber Christoph 1986 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 15:25,74 16:39,91 32:05,65
3. 98 Kühschweiger Jürgen 1991 AC St.Veit Glan 14:15,75 17:57,65 32:13,40
4. 150 Schenk Mathias 1994 pewag racing team 15:22,71 19:28,32 34:51,04
5. 151 Rauter Alexander 1982 RTM Klagenfurt am Wörthersee 17:08,39 19:26,70 36:35,10
6. 173 Sneditz Andreas 1984 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 18:53,39 18:45,20 37:38,59
7. 144 Gerngroß Stefan 1974 KLC Triathlon 17:33,21 20:14,90 37:48,11
8. 141 Skof Christian 1982 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 18:00,42 19:49,64 37:50,07
9. 183 Fleiss Paul 1993 AC St.Veit Glan 16:24,95 21:28,35 37:53,30
10. 154 Petschar Andreas 1969 Schwimmverein Villach Sektion Triathlon 20:10,39 19:03,29 39:13,68
11. 119 Hübel Manfred 1967 FH Kärnten Sport 18:46,64 20:28,63 39:15,26
12. 137 Pichler-Klary Christian 1975 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 18:15,64 21:03,90 39:19,54
13. 116 Opietnik Alexander 1973 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 18:44,00 20:36,14 39:20,14
14. 142 Taschek Clemens 2005 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 17:02,19 22:31,03 39:33,22
15. 145 Isopp Ernst 1989 KLC Triathlon 17:30,54 22:46,55 40:17,09
16. 111 Haidenek Peter 1965 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 18:48,40 21:34,73 40:23,13
17. 112 Schrottner Rene 1989 AVC-Klagenfurt - SEKTION TRIATHLON 21:06,85 19:55,54 41:02,38
18. 148 Brodnjak Miha 1977 pewag racing team 18:47,01 23:02,23 41:49,24
19. 191 Reiger Lukas 1993 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 21:36,33 20:33,67 42:10,00
20. 94 Mack Wilhelm 1961 Athletik Club Moosburg 22:01,12 20:12,88 42:13,99
21. 108 Sulics Egon 1965 AC St.Veit Glan 21:33,44 21:04,72 42:38,16
22. 105 Schafferer Andreas 1978 AC St.Veit Glan 21:53,67 21:16,95 43:10,62
23. 114 Hunger Ruben 1978 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 18:42,82 24:36,49 43:19,31
24. 132 Kerschbaumer Hubert 1967 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 22:16,37 22:56,55 45:12,92
25. 136 Seger-Omann Martin 1983 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 20:22,50 24:54,08 45:16,58
26. 115 Mohor Hans 1981 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 26:09,22 19:58,10 46:07,32
27. 185 Obersteiner Josef 1979 AC St.Veit Glan 23:32,94 23:04,05 46:36,98
28. 139 Sardei Giuseppe 1976 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 24:30,93 22:28,55 46:59,48
29. 123 Dirkes Martin 1970 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 21:30,48 25:59,63 47:30,11
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Platz Startnr. Name Vorname Jahrg. Verein Swim Run Gesamt
30. 100 Meierhofer Gerald 1974 AC St.Veit Glan 26:08,99 23:32,93 49:41,92
31. 134 Oberluggauer Ewald 1964 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 25:53,39 24:17,25 50:10,64
32. 106 Scheikl Erich 1959 AC St.Veit Glan 24:21,15 29:47,70 54:08,85
33. 138 Pichler Teodor 1951 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 16:11:18,15 13:58:18,71
DSQ 89 Gamero-Ceballos Antonio 1971 3athlon Kärnten 16:08,69 22:46,17 DSQ

Weiblich
1. 129 Hauser Leonie 2004 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 14:41,60 19:19,11 34:00,71
2. 118 Watschinger Lisa 1992 DG Tri-Team Gösselsdorf 16:24,92 19:35,73 36:00,65
3. 107 Stanz Rebecca 1996 AC St.Veit Glan 18:03,97 19:58,88 38:02,84
4. 164 Moitzi Anna 1996 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 16:22,74 21:59,12 38:21,86
5. 101 Molnar Enikö 1994 AC St.Veit Glan 17:18,73 21:47,24 39:05,97
6. 124 Galo Eva-Maria 1984 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 18:18,52 22:30,64 40:49,16
7. 153 Christian Nathalie 1981 Schwimmaktivclub Klagenfurt 18:56,00 23:48,37 42:44,38
8. 162 Trunk Katharina 2003 WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 19:27,95 24:15,62 43:43,58
9. 102 Mori Gitta 1966 AC St.Veit Glan 20:50,54 22:54,26 43:44,80
10. 109 Weiss Nicole 1984 AC St.Veit Glan 22:29,06 21:18,32 43:47,38
11. 140 Skof-Kneschar Kerstin 1984 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 19:53,09 24:29,79 44:22,87
12. 84 Jahn Stefanie 1988 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 21:40,60 23:48,93 45:29,54
13. 99 Mayer Melanie 1993 AC St.Veit Glan 21:54,76 26:40,23 48:34,99
14. 135 Seger-Omann Julia 1985 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 22:07,95 26:43,99 48:51,94
15. 120 Bürger-Boschi Angelina 1988 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 24:53,18 27:03,29 51:56,47

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 49

Kärntner Meisterschaften Aquathlon
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